
Longthornton Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

NORTHBOROUGH 
ROAD 

Theft of motorbike 31/12/2023 
08:10:00 

01/01/2024 
20:25:00 

Longthornton Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

STANFORD ROAD BY SUSPECT SMASHING 
WINDOW AND ENTERING 
VEHICLE TO STEAL GOODS 

02/01/2024 
23:50:00 

03/01/2024 
01:10:00 

Longthornton Burglary in a Dwelling MIDDLE ROAD Residential Burglary from ground 
floor flat 

06/12/2023 
12:00:00 

06/12/2023 
12:00:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

CROSSWAYS ROAD By person(s) u/k stolen victim 
vehicle from venue, vehicle been 
found and recovered intact by 
victim 

05/01/2024 
02:00:00 

05/01/2024 
11:05:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

OAKLEIGH WAY After paying a deposit and 
arranging to pay the outstanding 
amount of £ 9980 by direct debit 
Suspect took possession of the 
vehicle. The payments were not 
satisfied , the last being made on 
02/08/23 

27/04/2023 
23:59:00 

  

Longthornton Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

MEOPHAM ROAD Victims VRM plate stolen from their 
Motorcycle between a 23hr time 
frame by unknown SUS. No known 
CCTV. 

04/01/2024 
01:00:00 

05/01/2024 
12:00:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

MANOR WAY Theft of MV, later found and 
recovered by police to Perivale Car 
pound. 

06/01/2024 
01:30:00 

06/01/2024 
03:30:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

OAKLEIGH WAY By person(s) u/k taking veh1 from 
venue 

05/01/2024 
20:00:00 

06/01/2024 
06:30:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

OAKLEIGH WAY suspect has bought a vehicle via 
finance and has not continued to 
make payment 

05/01/2024 
00:01:00 

  

Longthornton Burglary in a Dwelling WOODSTOCK WAY Attempted burglary 13/01/2024 
12:00:00 

13/01/2024 
12:30:00 

Longthornton Burglary in a Dwelling MANOR WAY victim has alleged that suspect has 
stolen her jewellery box and cash 

11/01/2023 
01:30:00 

11/01/2023 
01:30:00 



Longthornton Burglary in a Dwelling NORTHBOROUGH 
ROAD 

Suspect has gained entry to the 
porch area of the home address. 
then used a key that was under the 
mat to try and open the front door 
of the address 

23/01/2024 
14:00:00 

23/01/2024 
15:30:00 

Longthornton Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

GROVE ROAD Theft of a accident courtesy vehicle 
from outside the venue address 

26/01/2024 
15:30:00 

26/01/2024 
17:30:00 

Longthornton Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

STANFORD ROAD FRONT NUMBER PLATE STOLEN 
BY UNKNOWN PERSON. 

27/01/2024 
20:00:00 

29/01/2024 
14:15:00 

Longthornton Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

MANOR ROAD Theft of number plate from vehicle. 
No suspect seen, no CC TV 

25/01/2024 
05:00:00 

25/01/2024 
07:05:00 

 


