Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	NORTHBOROUGH ROAD	Theft of motorbike	31/12/2023 08:10:00	01/01/2024 20:25:00
Longthornton	Theft From Motor vehicle	STANFORD ROAD	BY SUSPECT SMASHING WINDOW AND ENTERING VEHICLE TO STEAL GOODS	02/01/2024 23:50:00	03/01/2024 01:10:00
Longthornton	Burglary in a Dwelling	MIDDLE ROAD	Residential Burglary from ground floor flat	06/12/2023 12:00:00	06/12/2023 12:00:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	CROSSWAYS ROAD	By person(s) u/k stolen victim vehicle from venue, vehicle been found and recovered intact by victim	05/01/2024 02:00:00	05/01/2024 11:05:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	OAKLEIGH WAY	After paying a deposit and arranging to pay the outstanding amount of £ 9980 by direct debit Suspect took possession of the vehicle. The payments were not satisfied, the last being made on 02/08/23	27/04/2023 23:59:00	
Longthornton	Theft From Motor vehicle	MEOPHAM ROAD	Victims VRM plate stolen from their Motorcycle between a 23hr time frame by unknown SUS. No known CCTV.	04/01/2024 01:00:00	05/01/2024 12:00:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	MANOR WAY	Theft of MV, later found and recovered by police to Perivale Car pound.	06/01/2024 01:30:00	06/01/2024 03:30:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	OAKLEIGH WAY	By person(s) u/k taking veh1 from venue	05/01/2024 20:00:00	06/01/2024 06:30:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	OAKLEIGH WAY	suspect has bought a vehicle via finance and has not continued to make payment	05/01/2024 00:01:00	
Longthornton	Burglary in a Dwelling	WOODSTOCK WAY	Attempted burglary	13/01/2024 12:00:00	13/01/2024 12:30:00
Longthornton	Burglary in a Dwelling	MANOR WAY	victim has alleged that suspect has stolen her jewellery box and cash	11/01/2023 01:30:00	11/01/2023 01:30:00

Longthornton	Burglary in a Dwelling	NORTHBOROUGH ROAD	Suspect has gained entry to the porch area of the home address. then used a key that was under the mat to try and open the front door of the address	23/01/2024 14:00:00	23/01/2024 15:30:00
Longthornton	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	GROVE ROAD	Theft of a accident courtesy vehicle from outside the venue address	26/01/2024 15:30:00	26/01/2024 17:30:00
Longthornton		STANFORD ROAD	FRONT NUMBER PLATE STOLEN BY UNKNOWN PERSON.	27/01/2024 20:00:00	29/01/2024 14:15:00
Longthornton	Theft From Motor vehicle	MANOR ROAD	Theft of number plate from vehicle. No suspect seen, no CC TV	25/01/2024 05:00:00	25/01/2024 07:05:00